5—349 ¢

INDIAN OFFICE.

FILES.

CAUTION!

Positively no papers to be
added to or taken from this
file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of

E. B. MERITT,

i35 Asst, Commissioner.
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Mr., D. M. Davis, Foir
General ent, 0. & §. W, Rwy.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

. ™

My dear Sir: FILED &

1 enclose herewith James Holy Begle's check in
the amount of $30.06 to cover the cost of the trans-
portation that was provided him for his use to Carlisle
in October of 19212 by your Company's agent at Valentine,

Bebraska.
Let me state again that I regret being unable to
arrange sooner to settle the indebtedness, and it is

hoped we shall not have such accounts to deal with in the

future.
Your kind forbearance in this metter is appreciated

and an opportunity to reciprocate will be awaited,
Very respectfully,

Encl. (Signed) 0. ¥, LIPPS
HZM, o i Superintendent,

(Copy to the Office of Indian Affairs.)



~ ®d.Ind.
113735-156.
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WOV -8 1915

¥r. D. ¥. Davis,
G.l’l- Agtl CI&FQECR,O co..
1020 Chestnut St., .o, ¥
Philadelphis, Pa. ?Yr:'ﬂ o
My dear ¥Wr, Davie:

This letter refers tc the payment of transportetion
of James HWoly Wagle, from Valentine, Webraska, to Carlisle

Permsaylvania.

You are advised that an application for lir..Zoly npagle's

share of the tribal trust funds ac & member of the Pine
Ridge Sioux tribe was approved on Cctober 26, 1215 and it
is suggested that you teke the metter up with him at kis
present addreses, farlisle Tndian “chocl, 0arlisle, Ps.

Very truly yours,

Asgistant Commissioner.

11- st b "’5 .
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¥r. D. K. Davis,

T 2880 Chemimas 8.y

"hiladelonis, Pa.

By deir r. Dsvis: Y-

This letter relers to the payment ¢f Srsnaporiaticn
¢f Jumen Voly “egle, from valentine, Webrasks, %o Jarlisle
“ennaylvania. |

Tou are advised that an spplieation for ur..Noly fegle's
ehsre of the tribal truet funde 8z & member ¢f the Pine
Riége Sloux tribe was approved on October #6, 1915 snd 1t
is suggested that you take the malter wp with him et 2is
pregent address, farlisle Indian ~chool, Carlisle, 7a.

Very truly yours,

(Sigﬁ@[g;}: g ’T‘f Aus ik &

VULETILE
Assgintant Cosmissioner.

n"‘m‘& .
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October 26, 1915. e

Brennan, ﬂu‘pt.,
Pine Ridge, South Dakota.

Office telegram twenty-fifth. Application ymmes Holy Esgle
locnted.
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0CT 25 1815

Mr. D. ¥ Davia
Gen., Agt. C. & B. W Ry, Oo.,
1020 Chestnut St., e
Philadeliphia, Pa.
My desy Mr. Davie: "
Your letiter of Netober 20 regarding payment
of transportation for Jamwes Hely Tagle, from Valerntine,
webraska, to Carlisle, Pa., i3 received nnd your atten-
tion 18 invited to Offise letter dated October 23, ad- Q]
visipy you of % acuen taken rogardiug this er. ﬁ’ :
w NM-.&M_. kf
M ‘?ary truly yours, !
(Signed) E. B. Meriti
Assietant Commiassioner.
W e

e

10-FHE=23
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E. Ind.
11375615 TRLEORAN
LEC
PINE RTIOR

Ootober 26, 1PL5.

Bremman, Supt.,

Pine Ridge, South Dakota.

Fad

Your wive twenty-third. Application J‘mé licly Ragle not
regeived. Prepare duplicate. Submnit at onoce.

LO=ViK-25

Offioial Business " Aestutant

—



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL CLASS OF SERVICE I SYMBOL
Day Me e Day Message s
Day Letter Blue Day Letter _ Blue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nita
Night Letter NL Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols

appears after the check (number of
words) thisisa day message. Other-
wise itscharacter is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

If none of these thres symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this isa day message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
BELVIDERE BROOKS, vice-presipent | SYMbol appearing after the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT
GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, VICE-PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT S- W.COR. 7th & F, N. W

"ELEPHONE MAIN 3288

%

o
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92W NS 20 COLLECT GOVI tji) <2 ; o
- d 0 E Z
PINE RIDGE SD OCT 23 19156 by e 2 § |
OEEAG KT’E% tj-;
INDI AN OFFICE ) = 3 ;

|
|
L:Q

WASHN DC .
YOUR WIRE TWENTY SECOND APPLICATION JAMES
HOLLYEAGLE SUBMITTED TO YOUR OFFICE OCT 9TH
BRENNEN

{ 2 3? PM
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Telogran naa.p'

Eduontion~
184418-1515
J F Jr.,

October 23, 1915.

Bremnan, Superintendent,

% w_
Ofsice iottey Papteonber sighth., Wire why application James
Holy Pugle hes not been submitted mnd date when it will be.

Give personsl attention. Matter must be settled at once.

10-E0-<3

Apsietant

OFFICIAL BUSINE®S

7
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Education- /Z:
184416-1215 '
J F Jr.

0CT 22 1315

T g; ";”"’3’ & ¥. ¥. Railway Compan
n. vV s He 5 4
mg Che "

hestnut Street,
Philadelphis, Pennsylvania.
My dear Mr, Davias:

In further reference to the matter of the pay-
ment for transportation furnished James Holy Eagle, from
Valentine, FNebraska, to Cerlisle, Pennsylvania, in Octo-
ber, 1913, you are advised thet this O0ffice ie endeavor-
ing to procure funde for Jamee Holy Eagle in order that
he may meet this indebtedness.

The Superintendent of the Pine Ridge School has
been wired this day as follows:

*0ffice letter September eighth. Wire why
application James Holdy 1e has not bsen sub-
nitted and date when it will be. Give pereonal
attention, Matter must be settled at once.®

The file left informally'by youulig returned and you will be fur-

ther advieed at an sarly date.

Very truly YOUfSiynedE.B.Meritt

LO=-E0=23 Asslistant Commissioner.
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CHicAGD & NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY

CHicago,ST.PAuL.MINNEAPOLIS & OMAHA BaiLwAay

1020 CHESTNUT STREET

=B s P PHILADELPHIA, PA. 0ct.20, 1915,
File W-49
Education Schools :
112387-14 Transportation of James Holy Eagle in October 1913,
99999 -15
C.B.M,
- "~ ?‘ ‘.‘
Mru e B. Meritt‘ ‘;Jl' .

ASsistant Comnissioner, Dept. of Interior, ?3;;3
Washington, D, C.

Dear Sir:-

Under date of September 20th you wrote us as follows:-

"In reply to your letter of S®ptember 13, relative to trans-
portation for James Holy Eagle, Valentine, Nebraska, to Carlisle, Pa.,
it is proper to express special regret that so much time has bsen necessary
in placing this matter in shape for final disposition,

However, all of the data esssntial to its adequate consideration
seeme to have been obtained and it is expected that the Department will
reach a conclusion now very shortly, of which you will be promptly
advised."

We do not wish to seem insistent in this matter, but our
Accounting D®partment is very anxious to get the matter adjusted, and we

would be very glad if you can arrange for prompt payment of the amount

involved.
Yours truly, ) \\ 1
DictnD.M.D. llik\lll /
/ { General
( QN a
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PO SEP 20 1315

¥r. DJM, Davis, General Agt.,
Chioago & North Western Railway Co.,
1030 Chestmut Street,
Philadelphia, Pa.
My dear Mr. Davis:
In reply to your letter of September 13, re-
‘lative to transportation for James Holy Eagle, Valentine
Hebraska, to Carlisle, Pennsylvania, it is proper to ex~
press special regret that so much time has been necessary
in placing this matter in shape for final disposition.
However, &8ll of the data essential to ite
adequate consideration seems to have been obtained and it
is expeoted that the Department will rescch a econclusion
now very shortly, of which you will be promptly advised.

Very tzuly yours, (Sione\E B Merit

PeBal?s Assistant Commissioner.
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CHICAGO & NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY

CHicAago,ST.PAuL MINNEAPOLIS & OMAHA RAiLWAY

1020 CHESTNUT STREET

D. M. Davis

GoumRAL AExT PHILADELPHIA, PA. Sep't. 13th,\‘m15.

File=T=49

-~ X 1 ]

Transportation for Jamee Holy Eagle,
Valentine, Neb., to Carlisle, Pa.

llr.. E.Be Meritt,
Assiatant Commissioner, Department of the Interior,
Washington, D.Cs
Dear Sirg-

Under date of August 14th, in reply to our letter of August
9th, you wrote us relative to the above subject, stating that your
office was now hopeful of reaching a final disposition of the sub-
ject at an early date.

Will you kindly advise if the matter has now been brought
to a final conqlu:ion‘r

Yours truly,

. Diet, IMD General Agent,



Elueatione
Induatries
112387--1214
184418--1815

L C

SEP =8 1315

Mr, John R, Brennan,
Fe

-

Supt., Pine Pidge Sohool.
My dear ¥r, Brennan: ey

you are requested to prepare an application for
the esignature of James Holy Eagle, now at the parlisle
School, Pennsylvania, covering his pro rata shere of the
tribal trust funds under Section 1" of the Act of March 2,
1807, This recuest will be given consideration in order
that James Holy Ragle may have funde with which to liquidate
hies indebtedness to the parlisle School for his transportation
from Nebraska.

Very truly yours,

{Signed)E. B Mevitt

IPR=-0-4 Asaistant Commiassioner.

IRITIALIKG COPY - FOR FILE.
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1 5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFEF_IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: s COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

f4-£e100l8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

RHEH

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON

My dear Mr. Jones:

The accompanying letter dated NMerch 8 relative
to transportation of James Holy Fagle from Valentins,
Nebraska, to the Carlisle School had been presented for
your approvel and it was returned with & note from lr,
Harvey of March 10, saying that the First Assistant
Secretary desired to be informed how the ticket in
question came to be furnished to Jemes Holy Eagle, by
and between whom the arrangements for furnishing the
transportation were made and if such was not & violation
of law.

The Office has endeavored to obtain thie in-
formation but has not been wholly successeful in so do-
ing. The correspondence is herewith, from which it will
appear that D. H. Dickey, e Government employee and cocl-
lection agent of the Carlisle Indian School, recelved

on the train at Valentine from the local ticket agent



certain tickets for & party of prospective students from
the Pine Ridge Reservation. James Holy Eagle was of the
party but had joined it at Valentine. James received =
ticket with the rest, evidently received by Mr. Dickey
direct from the locel ticket agent. The Railroad expect-
ed that a receipt for these tickets would be delivered
by Mr. Dickey to the conductor of the train but if this
was done the Railroad Company is unable to furnish such
receipt.

The Buperintendent of the Pine Ridge Rescrve~
tion denies having issued instructions to the ticket agent
to deliver a ticket for James Holy Eagle and his state-
ment is borne out by the accepted facts. It seems clear,
however, that an agent of the United Statees accepted thise
trensportation, that it was actually furnished by the Rail-
road end that the Railroad is entitled to payment therefor.

Possibly the Office could induce Jemes Holy
Eagle to pay for this ticket from his own funds, but he has
only $1235.25 trust funds which would be all relessed and eny
balance remaining in his possession might not be used to ad-
vantage. It 1s believed better that he retain his trust funds
until such time as he can wisely expend his money with proper

advantage to himself.



Therefore, epproval of the action is requested as in-
dicated on the letter of March 6, 1915. Payment of such
transportation is not contrary to any law of which the
Office is aware but does conflict with Section 12 of the
Indian School Rules of 1913, which provision it 1s de-
sired to walve.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Commissioner.

Hon. A. A. Jones,

Firet Assistent Secretary of the Interior.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF FIRST ASSISTANT SECRETARY +
WASHINGTON.

March 10, 1915,

8
Commissioner of Indian Affairs: “li f@,

There are herewith returned, by direction of the
First Assistant Secretary, your letter of March 6, to
the Supervisor in Charge of Carlisle School, and the
papers submitied therewith, relative to the request of
James Holy Eagle for his share of trust funds as a
Pine Ridge Sioux Indian. « T\

: LA

It appears that James Holy Eagle is now attend-
ing the Carlisle School; that he was to pay for his
transportation out of his own funds; that a ticket
was furnished him by the Northwestera Line, but that
payment for the same has not yet besen made. The
First Assistant Secretary would like to be informed
as to how the ticket came to be furnished without
payment therefor by the Indian; by and between
whom the arrangements for furnishing the trans-
poriation were made; whether this was not a viola-
tion of the law; also, of any special reason why
the transportation should be paid out of govermment
funds rather than from the Indian's trust funds (the
reason given in said letter of March 6 to the Super-
visor having been noted), and as to the amount of
this Indian's share in the trust funds.

Private Secretary.

Inclosures 1933%0.
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5—1100 g ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFEF IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AF' AIRS
Ed-Schools
77223-14 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
18446-15
RHH OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
EARIRaTON MAR -6 1815 v

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge Carlisle School, AT
My dear Mr. Lipps: L ok
Your letter of February 12, relative to funds
of James Holy Bagle, is at hand. Under the circumstances

of this case, the Office feels that it will be preferable

to pay his transportation from government funds rather
than from his own trust funds, although at the time this
transportation was incurred he was 23 years of age. This
you are directed to do. Further, it will adhere to Office
letter of January 12, to effect that application for pay-
ments to him of his trust funds, or a part thereof, will
not be approved until such time as he takes up the active
duties of life and it is clear that the money will be wise-
1y expended by him., In order that such payment may be
made, Section 12 of the Indian School Rules of 1913 is
waived in so-far as it conflicts therewith.

Very truly yours,

Approved: Second Assistant Commissioner.

First Assistant Secretary,
3"ICP"'4 .




Ed-Sahools

TTe8%5-14

18446=-15
RHH

MAR ~G 1915
Mr. 0. H. Lipps,

- Superviscr in Charge Carlisle School.
¥y dear Yr, Tippe:

| Your letter of February 12, relative to funds
ot_Jhmau Holy 3agle, ie at hand. Under tha circumstances
of this ozse, the Offics feels that it will be prefershle
to pay his transpertation from governmsnt funde rathar
then frowm his own trust funds, altihough &t the time this
tropsyortation was incurred Lo was 23 years of age., This
you are diregted to do. Further, it will adhere to 0iTice
letter of January 12, to effect that application for pav.
mente to him of his trust funde, or a part thereof, will
not be approved until sush $ime as he takas up the active
duties of life and it is clear that the money will be wise-
1y sexpsaded by him., In order that such payment may be
made, Section 12 of the Indian Sohool Nules of 191% im

waived in so far as it conflicts therewith,

) C. F. Bamie

p ;\
Secend Assgistant Commicsioner,

Very truly yours,

Approved:

First Assistant Secretary.
3104,



Ed. Schools, LECHESOL
Transportation | A i
for James Holy

»
\\'.

| Bagle. AUG 19 1915
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pine Ridge Agency,S. Dak.,

August 16, 1915,

A"’ O:E';\

Hon. Commissioner of Indian Affairs, f' = _‘Q ;
(\1,1. ,‘ ;DL:\‘"”' Lo

Washington, D. C. R Wee o 31
o 1 e < 1
X 1even g » 4

Dear Sir: 9 1S a2 B F
This will acknowledge receipt of Office-_‘5;<gi/)

letter of August 10th, 1915, Ed.- Schools 86435-1915
R.H.H., relative delivery of & reilroed ticket for
transportation of James Holy Eagle from Rushville, Nebr.
to Carlisle, Penn. You quote Mr. Dickey's letter,
addressed to your Office, in regard to the transaction
and ask what further I have to say relative to Mr.
Dickey's statement.

In reply I beg to say that Mr. Dickey is
mistaken and I still insist that I did not give an order
for a ticket for James Holy Eagle either to the agent
at Rushville or Valentine. In the first place, the
agent at Rushville had received no orders from his company ..
to issue tickets nor was there any tickets at that office
during Oetober subject to my order. Valentine is 125
miles east of Rushville and is the shipping point for the
Rosebud reservation. All tickets placed at Valentine
would be placed subject to orders of the superintendent of

that agency. Holy Eagle was told very pesitively by me at



- - 2 -

the time his applicstion was approved, that he would have
to pay his own fare, He sold a saddle for $30.00 and
borrowed $20.00 from one of his neighbors, went to the
Rosebud reservation and from there to Valentine where he
joined Mr. Dickey's party. We have no phone connections
with Valentine and no one of the office force at Pine

Ridge phoned Valentine ordering & ticket for Holy Eeagle,
which Mr. Dickey states was handed him by the Agent at that
point. An order from me or any one in my office on the
railrosd sgent at Valentine undoubtedly would not be honored
as such an order would necessarily have to be given by the
Superintendent of Rosebud Agency. Mr Dickey no doubt had
James Holy Bagle's gpplication and knew he was over age

and should pay his own fare and it was his duty to see that
he did pay his fare and not hand over & ticket to him even
if such ticket was handed Mr. Dickey by mistake of the
railroad agent at Valentine or on the order of lir. Seriven
the superintendent of Rosebud.

The fact thaet I told Holy Eagle when his &pplice-
tion was signed that he would be required to pay his own
fare, and the further fact that he sold his saddle for $30.00
and borrowed $20.00 from & friend to pay his transportation
and thet he started from Valentine instead of Rushville
should, it seems to me, be sufficient evidence that I did net

srrange for Government transportation for him. The railroad



W s

sgent at Rushville informed me yesterday that to the Dbest

of his recollection Mr. Dickey and Mr. Duncan arrived at
Rushville on Oectober 17, 1913 with a party of five pupils
from Pine Ridge, asked for tickets but was informed that he
had received no orders from his company to furnish tickets,
that Mr. Dickey then told him there was an order placed &t
Valentine for an unlimited number of tickets subject to his
order or to the order of Mr. Seriven, Supt. of Rosebud, and
asked him to wire Valentine agent to arrange for tickets for
the party leaving Rushville that evening. EHoly Eagle was
not one of this perty as evidenced by Mr. Dickey's letter

in which he states Holy Eagle got on the train at Valentine,
125 miles east of Rushville, thet night. For your informa-
tion and in support of my contention that I did not arrange
for Holy Eagle's transportation or had anything whatever to
do with it, I wish to quote from & letter addressed to Mr.
D. M. Davis,Genersl Agent, Philadelphia, Pa., by Ce. Ae
Cairns, G. P. & T. A., Chicago and N. W. R. R., Chicago:

"pransportation for

James Holy Esagle, Chicago, Ill.
Valentine, Nebr. to
Carlisle, Pa. Oct. 1913. August 7, 1915,

Mr. D. M. Davis,
Genl. Agent, Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:-

: In response to your File c-49 of 30th ult., we
enclose herewith copies of letters of M. Friedmsan, supt.
Carlisle, of Oct. 28th and November 24,1913, to our Agent,



--4--

Valentine, Hebr., the latter letter giving the names of
the persons in the party including James Holy Bagle, whose
transportation was covered on ticket o form K 6(UNo. 8665
for six persons from Vslentine to Carlisle issued in
October, 1913.

"In searehing our old files, we find letter of
Agt., Valentine of October 26, 1913, explaining that the
party really started from Rushville, that Agt. Rushville,
called him on the wire, advising that party with Mr.
Dickey, escort, would be on train #2 and that Supt. requested
that tickets be furnished, and that as Mr. Dickey had been %o
Valentine before proceeding to Rushville, he understood that
he would have an order from Mr. Seriven to furnish the
tickets, and he accordingly delivered tickets of from X6
mentioned, to Mr. Dickeyea the train, for himself and
party in order to enable Mr. Dickey to proceed with his
perty without getting off the train at Valentine and wait-~
ing for a later train in order to complete formalities, but
that he hed an understanding with Mr. Dickey thet receipt
for the transportation was to be made out, signed and delivered
to Conductor for protection of Agent, Valentine, that he might
forwerd it to accounting Department to cover delivery of the
ticket which wes under suthority of our telegraphic order form
c-20 No. 246 of October 7th placed pursuant to your telegram
of Oct, 6, 1913 to furnish unlimited number of tickets,
VYalentine to Carlisle, and which order it will be noted was
from Valentine and not from Rushville.

®peent Velentine expleins that he could not
£ind thet the conductor received the promised receipt for
the ticket, and hence the correspondence with Supt. Priedman,
cut the latter's letters fully evidence the circumstances as
to the tramsportstion having been furnished in accordance wi th
the escort D. H. Dickey's arrangement and the inclusion of
James Holy Bagle was evidently by arrangement of both lr.
Seriven of the Indien Reservetion, and Mr. Dickey, the escort
with the party."

and agein I will quote from letter addressed to
Agents at Valentine and Rushville by Mr. Cairns, G.P. & T.
Agt., on this subjecti~

vpransportation of

Jemes Holy Eagle, etc. Chicago, Ill.
in Qet. 1913. August 7, 1915.
Mr. J. H. Howe, Agent, Valentine, HNebr.

lr., G. B. Hite, Agent, Rushville, HNebr.




i B

"Gentlemen:-

Enclosed copy of letter to our Mr. Davis,
Philsdelphia, Pa., status of this case and request of the
Carlisle suthorities for evidence and information as to
who ordered transportation for this party to include
James Holy Eegle, and why we are unsble to show receipt.

migent Valentine's letfer of Oet. 26, 1913 to the
undersigned, states that he understood thet the Agent
Rushville had an order from Supt. John Seriven but the
papers do not show whether that the Agent Rushville
secured shch & written order or that it was given up
by Mr. Dickey to fthe Agent Valentine.

ngill the Agent Rushville please advise whether
Supt. Seriven did furnish a written order and whether it
mentioned James Holy Eagle, and if not, whether Mr.
Seriven or Mr. Dickey were responsible for having James
Holy Eagle included in the party?

nwill Agent Valentine advise whether Mr. Dickey
had the order or whether the Agent Rushville transmitted
it to him and what was done with it?

"phis thet we may have all possible evidence in
the case.

ngovernment suthorities claim that Jemes Holy
Bagle had funds of his own and should not have been
furnished with transporation at Government expense.
Yours truly,
Signed, C A Cairns
Ge Ps B To A”

ry respectfully,

JRB-RT®
Sllpt & Spl -Diﬂb N .A,gt .



Ed-Schools

113237-14
8821u~15
CEX

s AUg 14 515

My dear Mr, Davist

Your lettsr of August 9, inclosing correspond=-
ence from your Genesral Passenger and Ticket Agent at
Chicago, relative to the transportation furnished James
Holy Eagle, is reseived. Your prompt atteation to this
matter is appreciated. The 0ffioce now hopes to reach a
final dlsposition of the subject in a short time and
will them advise you further.

Very truly yours,

(’ rod)E.B. Meritt
BelliA=1lD Assistant Commissioner.
Mr. D. M. Dnﬂ.a : - .
General Ch & HeWe Ry.Co.,
1030 Chestnet Street,

Phihd.clphis . ?emylva.ni&.
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Ed-Schools
85435=1915 W
RHE '

AT 30 e
Mr., John R. Bremnan,

Superintendent, Pine Ridge Sehosl.
My dear Mr. Breanan:

I have your letter of July 32, relative to the
dalivery of a railroad ticket for tramsportation to James
Holy Eagle, from Rushville, Nebraska, to Carlisle. You
say that if a ticket was furnished to James Holy Eagle it
was not delivered to him on your order and Mr. Dunoan
(Day School Inspector) informe you that he mads no request
for a tiocket for the Dboy.

I am also in receipt of the following statenment
from D. H. Dickey, Carlisle Agent. who says:

*James Holy Eagle boarded the train at Valentine,
Nebraska, for Carlisle. He, however, went to Pine
Ridge nﬂi saw the Superintendent, ¥r. Brennan, im

reon and in presence, where he had fifty dol-

ars to his credit and arranged for his tioket.

Mr. Duncan for the pupils to come %0
Carlisle, but I well remewmber Jawes Holy Eagle wheo
saw the Superintendent in person. He was permitted
t0 join ocur party at Valentine and tickets were or-
dered definitely by the Pine Ridge Agency office.

Relative to tickets, when ready $t0 start for Carle
isle with a party on October 17, 1813, I learned that
no tickets were available from Rushville to Carlisle,
but an indefinite number had been placed from Valen-
tine by order of Supt. Friedman. I, therefore, was



direoted by Mr. Duncan to pay cash fare for my
pa:tx to Valentine and secure tickets at that
ggin_ « Some one of the office foroe at Pine
dge 'phoned to Valentine and ordered tickets
which were handed me by the t at that place.
'. The Pine Ridge Agency thus red James HoOly
l Eagle's ticket and I delivered it to him."
Vhat further heve you to say relative to this
statenent of Mr. Dickey. Please advise by return mail,

YVery truly yours,

Agsistant Commissioner.
B P=g,

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.



CHicAGO & NORTH WESTERN HAILWAY

CHicAco,ST.PAuL MINNEAPOLIS & OMAHA BAILWAY

1020 CHESTNUT STREET

D. M. Davis

GEMERAL AGENT PHILADELPHIA, PAAugust g‘th, 1915,

M 1la-W-49

Transportation for James Holy Eagle, Valentine, Neb, to Carlisle, Pa. .. __

T
C,»Ql f >
- o | o
Mr. E.B. Meritt, 5P l T
h :“;_
Lasigtant Commissioner, Indian Affairs , ! P
Department of Interior, Washington, D.C. ‘\:'T
Dear Sir:-

Replying to your letter of July 29th, relative to the above
subject, we are attaching hereto correspondance just received from
Mr. CeAs Cairns, our General faaaenger & Ticket Agent at Chicago,
I1l., aﬁd trust with this additional informmation at hand that youf
Department will be in position to voucher the $30,06 dus our
Company on account of this transportla‘tion.

If we can be of further service to you please do not

hesgitate to advisge us.

Diect. DD



R - m—

]
1
.

G.P.3

- CHicaco & NortH WESTERN RAIlLwWAY Céi

a N

PASSENGER DEPARTMENT

A. C. JOHNSON, PASSENGER TRAFFIC MANAGER

C. A. CAIRNS, GENERAL PASSENGER AND TICKET AGENT

4, L. FERGUSON, ASSISTANT GEN'L PASSENGER AND TICKET AGENT - .
M R.LEAHY. ASSISTANT GEN'L PASSENGER AND TICKET AGENT CHICAGO, ILL . Auguet 7 1915 N
RT ¥

HOMSON, ASSISTANT GEN'L PASSENGER AND TICKET AGENT
»

In jour reply please refer to 6=53

Trangportalion for James Holy Bagle, Valentine, Neb, to Carlisle, Pa, Oct, 1913,
Kl‘. D. n. Dl"fiB, ’ ? "'}(-; Rrg ‘_-':".-.'v
Genl, Agt., Philsdelphie, Pa. = | Yy i

Dear Sirs- g i S,
In regponee to your File C-49 of 30th uli., we enclose herewith copies of letiers

of M, Friedman, Supt,, Carlisle, of October 28th and November 24th, 1913, %o our

Agent, Valentine, Nebr., the latter letier giving the names of the persons in the

party including James Holy Eagle, whose transportation wae covered on ticket of fom

K 6 No, 8665 for six persons from Valentine io Carlisle issued in Octeober 1913,

In gearching our old files, we find letter of Agt.,, Valentine of October 26,
1913, explaining that the partiy reslly started from Rushville, that Agt., Rushville,
called him on the wire, sedvieging that party with Mr, Dickey, escort, would be on
Train 2 end that Superintendent requested tickete be furnished, end that as Mr,
Dickey had been to Valentine before proceeding to Rushville, he understeod that he
would have an order fram Mr,Scrivene to furnish the tidk ete, and he accordingly
delivered ticket of foma K 6 mentioned, tec Mr, Dickey on the train, for himeelf and
party, in order to enable Mr, Dickey to proceed with his party without getting off
at Valentine and waiting for a lefer train in order to complete formelities, but
that he had an underwtanding with Mr, Dickey that receipt for the transportation
was te be made out, gigned end delivered to conductor for protection of Agent,
Velentine, end that he might forward it to Accounting Department to cover delivery
of the tickei which was under esuthority of our telegraphic order form 0-20 No, 246
of Qctober 7th placed purguani to your telegram of October 6, 1913, to furnigh
unlimited number of tickets, Yalerntine to Carlisle, end which order it will te noted
was from Velentine and not from Rushville,

Agent Valentine explaing that he could not find that the conductor received
the promiged receipt for the ticket, and Bence the correspomdence with Supt,
Friedmen, but the latter's letters fully evidence the circumstances as to the trans-
portation having been furnighed in accordence with Escort D, H, Dickey's arrangement
and the inclugion ¢f James Holy Eegle wae evidently by arrangement of both Mr,
Scrivens of the Indien Reservation, and Mr, Dickey the escort with the party,

We truet this willfurnigh all the evidsnce required ag to the transportetion
bhaving been requested and furnighed for James Holy Eegle, and that speedy settlement
can now be made, The item has been of long stending and as will be seen, the
Agenig and the Company did the best they could in carrying out the arrangements and
wighes of the Carlisle School authorities in transporting this party.




UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
Carlisle, Pa,

o Nov. 24th, 1913,

Mr, J, H, Fowe, A ’/n o

. y {(“gi'. JE N AN 4“1\
Agent, Chicago & North Western Ry., . e N
] RAEG . 3.8

“UHIVED 7

Valentine, Nebr, Alig y
s Fﬁ\\ UuSI;U]’gIﬁ |
My dear Sir: \\%/
Qur Mr, Dickey has just returned to school and has advised me that he
brought the students whose names are listed below when he came from Rushville,
Nebraske, several weeks &go, end for whose passage you so kindly furnished
transportation from Valentinas,
Jemes Holy Eagle
Paul Red Star
Nellie Red Star
Asa Charging Thunder
Charles Marrow Bone
D, H, Dickey - escort
Regretting that there has been so much delay and that the conductor
with whom Mr, Dickey sent receipte for transportetion, did not make an effort te
deliver them to you for your files, I remain,
Yery truly'yours,
(signed) M, Friedman,

BKM Suparintandaizt.



UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

Carlisle, Pa,

COPY Oct, 28th, 1913,
s
-")
Mr, J, H, Howe, i e
-& QF NL AN

Agent, The Chicago & North Western Ry, Co., {cﬁﬁdﬁyh % T
“CBIVED 7

Valentine, Nebr, ’ f AUG 1"79]“

. i o]

My dour sirs 86919~

Upon receipt of your.letter of October the 22nd the matter
menticned therein was taken into congideration with our Mr, Dickey and he stated
that the receipte in question were properly signed and delivered to the Conductor
of the train on which he took passags from Valentine, Mr, Dickey stated further
that such action was in accordance with your instructions,

The favor you extended Mr, Dickey is sppreciated, end it is hoped you
will not be further inconvenienced,

Will you let me know if anything else can be done to be of amssigtance
to you in the matter ? I

Very reepectfully,
(sigred) M. Friedman,

Superintendent,

HKM,

Copy toc Mr, Cairne,



O. H. LIPPS, Supl ENDENT

CHOOLE

Ed -Schools

T Recd
310684-15 o "
61958=15 Alﬂﬁ -191
81808_15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
CBHM UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA,

Aug. G5th, 1915,

~1
-
4] m ‘-'.

The Honorable, :
Commigsioner of Indien Affeairs, .
Washington, D. C. b

- § 5 o

I respectfully report that upon receipt of the
Office's letter of July the 29th relative to the unpaid
cost of transportation that was furnished James Holy Eagle
in 1913 I had copies of the entire correspondence referred.
to Mr. D. H. Dickey with & request that the informetion

desired be given.

There is submitted below a copy of Mr. Dickey's re-

ply to my request:

S "Jemes Holy Esgle boarded the train at Valentine,
Nebraska, for Carlisle. He, however, went to Fine
Ridge snd saw the Superintendent, lir. Brennan, in
person and in my presence, where he had fifty dol-
lars to hig credit emd arranged for his ticket.

Mr, Duncan arranged for the pupils to come to
Cerlisle, but I well remember James Holy Eagle who
saw the Superintendent in person. He was permitted
to join our party at Valentine and ticketls were or-
dered definitely by the Fine Ridge Agency office.

Relative to tickets, when ready to start for Cer-
ligle with a party on Oet, 17, 1913, I learned that
no tickets were availeble from Rushville to Carlisle,
but en indefinite number had been placed from Valen-
tine by order of Supt. Friedman. I, therefore, was
directed by lr. Duncan to pay cash fare for my party
to Valentine and secure tickets at that peint. Some



-2= Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

one of the office force at Pine Ridge 'phoned to
Valentine and ordered tickets which were handed me
by the agent at that place. The Pine Ridge Agency
thus ordered James Holy Easgle's ticket and I de-
livered it to him,”

Very respectfully,
B L5 DK

Acting SuperivAéndent.




d-8chools
£1306-15
CBX

James Holy Eagle.

l{ir. John R, Bremnan, JUL 29 1815
Supt., Pine Ridge School.

The O0fflce has received vour letter of July 23
stating in detail suoh information as you are able to give
ragarding the transportation of James Holy Eagle to Carl-
isle, and appreciaiss the efforts you have made t-:_r locate
the person responsible for the issuance thereof.

Very tazuly yours, ‘
(Signed)¥.B. Meritt
Assistant Commissionmer.
7-LP=28.

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.



- Ed-~Schocls
61958-15
CBNM ;
" 7/
Hy dear Hr. Davie: JUL 28 1815

Referring to your letter of May 38, addressed
to the Carlisle Indian School and referred by the Super-
intendent to this O0ffice, 1 desire to say comeerning your
claim of §30.06 for transportation furnished James Holy
Bagle, Valentine, Nebraska, to Carlisle, Pennsylvania, in
Ootober, 1913, thet special effort is being made to de-
ternine who zuthorized the delivery of the ticket to this
gtudent. It is important that this be done and as the in-
guiry progresses some doubt has arisen as to the responsi-
ble party.

It is understood from your agent at Rushville,
Nebraska, that 1t 1s the practice to take a receipt from
the pupil to whom transportation is furnished or from the
escort and the names of the puplls are written in the body
of the receipt and that this receipt is sent to the main
office at Chicago with a report of tickets issued. I this
information is correct, I should be glad to have you ascer-

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILF.



I B R

tain who receipted for the ticket used by James Holy Eagle
and report the informaticn to this Office.
Your assistance in this matter will be appre-
ciated.
Very truly yours,

(Tf - ™ Ty
A\ NFTP ey ¥ n A -
(Signed)E. B. Meritt

el

Asgistant Commissioner.

nr. n. H. Mi’.
General Passenger »
Chic & North Westerm Rallway,
1020 Chestnmut Street,
Philadelphia, Penna.

7=-LP=38.

INITIALING'TOPY - FOR FILE.
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31068415
61956~15
81808~15
CBM

¥rs 0. He Lipps, .
Supt., Gerlisle Sohool. ' ML 28 1915
My dear Mr., Lippe: '

Referring to your letter of Mareh 15, weking re-
port from your regords of such data as referred to reilway
txansportation for Jemee Foly Eagle, 2 pupll from the Pine
Ridge Agency who wes over 21 years old whem enrclled ak
Caxlisle, you aze reguested to give careful atientlion to
the enclosed ocpy of & letier, dated July 22, from Super=
intendent Bremnen purperting to glve all the facts known
to him relative to the iesuance of & ticket to this student,
and particularly to such parts of 1f a&s relate te the Prob-
able, or possible, comnection of ¥r. D. H, Diokey with the
delivery of this transportation, and obtain from Mr. Dickey
a full statoment of any knowledge he has & to how Jumes |
Holy Eagle ocamé into poessssion of the rallway tigket in I
question.

A prompt reply will be apprecliated.

VYery truly 1!!#‘.

. e m Mm&i{—*r.
INITMHNG COPY - FOR FILE.



gg_ggggﬁ; io+1 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

AR H°15’ “2CLYNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Pine Ridge Agency, 5. Dak.

-
s a\t.! 3 _.r'""‘c
QR . > July 22nd, 1915,
— LSCHeeIs
The Hon. Commissioner of Indisn Affairs, . _
9 80 Rar'd
Washington, D. C. oo JUL 2% 1916
Sir: o '

In reply to Office letters 112387-14, 61958-15,
72636-15, 75646-15 regerding the transportation of James
Holy Bagle, will endeavor to give all the facts possible.

It is true that in most cases, orders for trans-
portation for pupils from fine Ridge to Carlisle and other
non-reservation schools are pleced with Railroad Agent at
Rushville, Neb., subjeet to my order and orders are given on
the Railroad Agent either by myself or lir. Duncan, Doy School
Inspector. In case of my absence from the Agency when pupils
are ready to leave; Mr, Duncan is authorized to issue orders
on the railroad Agent. If a ticket was furnished James Holy
Bagle from Rushville to Cerlisle, it was not delivered to him

on my order and Mr, Duncen informs me thaet he made no request
y -

i

H
é:\;ﬁ E; for a ticket for the boy. +James Holy Bagle's application for
L admisasion to Carlisle epproved by me would indicate that he left
the Agency about October 17, 1913 for Carlisle via Rushville,

fgbrasgks but there is nothing certain about this. When lir.



-Se

>

Boesl, Farmer at Pass Creek District, sixty miles from the
Agency where Holy Eagle lives, called up on the phone and in-
formed me that James wanted to go to Cerlisle. I told him I
would approve his application but as he was twenty three yeﬁrs
old he would be required to pay his own fare which he agreed to
do and sold & saddle for $20.00 and borrowed ¢30.00 to use in
paying his fare. Since receiving your letter, I had Mr. Boesl
interview James's mother and other relatives and they inform

Mzr. Boesl that James starfked for Carlisle from either Gordon or
Mgrriman, Nebraska. r, Duncan, Day School Inspector is under
the impression that Holy Eagle came to Agency and left with a
party of pupils who were being teken out by D. £, Dickey, Boy's
Outing Clerk at Carlisle. If Holy Begle's stage feir from the
Agency to Rushville was paid by Mr. Dickey, there should be an
espense voucher on file at Carlisle. The date of the transaction
is supposed to be October 17th, 1913, yet the railroad agent at
Rushville informs me that his records do not show that any tickets
were issued or sold to Carlisle during the month of October, 1913,
His records do show however thet tickets were issued to a party
of six and ome ticket sold to Cerlisle during the month of
Sentember, 1913. The agent also informs me that he takes a
receipt from the pupil to whom transportetion im furnished or frqm
the escort and the names of the pupils are written in body of re-
ceipt. This receipt is sent to main office of Chiecago & North
Western Railrosd at Chicago with his report of tickets issued.

Often when parties of pupils enrolled for Carlisle or other non-



o 5 ;
reservation schools from this reservation, many of them takg

the train at stations east of Rushville, Gordon, Merriman or

Cody. The escort reports to this office the number of tickets

he reguires and the reilroad agent at Rushville is instructed

to deliver the number of tickets required. A pupil might not
show up at a station es arranged for or the escort might make

e misteke in number!of tickets he required and would have more
tickets than pupils or more pupils on his hands than he had
tickets for. If trensportation wes furnished James oly Bagle

it was not furnished on my order. If the railroad agent at

Rushville is correct in his statement to me that he did not

issue any tickets to pupils for Carlisle or sell any tickets

to Cerlisle during the month of Oectober, 1913, then James IHoly

Eagle must have tsken the trein at some other point down the

road. Mp. Dickey, I understanad took a large number of pupils
from Rosebud during Oectober, 1913. Valentine, Nebraska would be

the sterting point for these pupils. Holy Eagle might have Jjoined
the party at Valentine. If a ticket was given him at Rushville

it must have been given on the order of Mr. Dickey and the agent
is in error in repard to not having issued eny tickets to Carlisle
during the month of October or else Mr. Duncen gave sn order £or
g certain number of tickets to Mr. Dickey and by some oversight

Holy Eagle slipred through on ticket instead of some pupil in-
cluded in the order but who did not go. As stated in my telegram

My, Dickey or James Holy Eagle should be able to explain the whole

trensaction. Oupr records show that on October 18, 1915, I trauns-



ferred s $50.00 Treasury Werrant belonging to James Holy Ragle
to the Superintendent at Carlisle to be expended under hils super-
vision for benefit of Holy Bagle. <1f there is any other infor-
mation I ean furnish to clear up‘the matter will be pleased to
submit it.

Wery respecti

Superintendent.
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723636«15
75646-15
CBM

JUL 12 1915 i

¥r. John R, Brenmnan, /,ﬁ_f
Supt., Pine Ridge Echool. .
My dear Mr. Brennan:
Your telegram of July 8 in response to-Office wire
of the 6t) asking you to adviee by letter who delivered a
railway ticket to James Holy Fagle and on whose order delivery
wvas made, i® received and is not such a reply as was expected.
Superintendent Lippe has furnished the Office infoz=-
mation from the records at Carlisle showing that the North
Western Linek Philadelphia representative was requested to ar-
range for an unlimited number of tickete to be available through
the Conlpany's agent at Rushville, Nebraska, if so ordered by
you, also that the application on file at Carlisle for the en-
rollment of James Holy Fagle has your approval noted thereon.
It further appecars that James Holy Eagle is a Pin® Ridge S8Sioux
Indian under your jurisdietion. It ie a fair inference that,
as these matters are vusnally handled, the tickets furnished
the Rushville agent would be delivered at your request. If
this was not the case as your telegram diecloses, the situation
#till leaves it incumbent upon you to clear the matter up by
finding out, or making an effort to, who ie responszible for the

delivery of the ticket to this Indian.

INITIALING COFY - FOR FILE.



The Office deeires you to ascertain all the facts
necessary to determine who authoriged the delivery of the
transfortation ticket to this Indian and report them in full
by letter with as little delay as practicable.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) E. B. Merilt

7=-MM8-10 Assistant Commissioner,

E-75646-15 3
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- 112387-14 X

61958-~15
REH

JUN 10 1815

Mr. Jnc. R. Brennan,
Supt. Pime Ridge School.
My dear M¥r. Bremnan: sl
Heretofore the question hn\ arisen as to set-
tlemxent for a ticket over the Chicago and Worth Vestern
Rallway Company from Rushville, Nebraska, to Carlisle,

- Penneylvania, furnished James Holy Pagle, who was more

than 21 years of age when he used this transportation.
Under date of Mareh 13 thie Office called
for a further report from Supervisor Lipps, asking by
and between whom the arrangement for furnishing this
transportation was made, who delivered the ticket to
James, and om whose order it was so delivered. A copy
of this letter was intended to be mailed to you and
ealled for s report from you also, but it appeare that

it did not reasch you.
Please glve the desired information immedlate-

1y in order that the matter may be properly settled.
Very tmly yours,
itk

Assistant Gmliaaiozi‘er.
8-1P=0,

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE,
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NEWCOMEB CARLTON, PRESIDENT-,

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, VICE-PRESIDENT

WESTE EN UNION

,  BELVIDERE BROOKS, viée-prEsiD

Form 1201
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Day Message /

Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL
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words) this isa day message. Other-
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REGEIVED AT
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1341 CH 37'COLL GOVT .
"PINERIDGE SD:8

[ INDIAN OFFICE

0552

- WASHINGTON: DC

. YOUR: NIRE. SEVENTH: DO. NOT. KNOW. WHO' DELIVERED. TICRET TO' JAMES
| HOLLYEAGLE OR ON: WHOSEORDER: DELIVERY. WAS: MADE PRESUME THIS
| INFORMAT ION' COULD' BE. HAD. FRON: D' K DICREY OR: HOLLYRAGLE

BRENNAN,

]
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Ty 6, 1815.

Brennan, Bupt.,

pPine Ridge, S. D
Your letier June twenty-fourth. Advise by letter,as Te~
quested June tentl, who deliversd tioket to Jumes Holy
Eagle and on whosa order delivery was mode .

western Union
Tl Dol o

Losictant
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
/'" UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

qEATHOEH

)

o Yigy nyion 3©
. —

Subject: Pine Ridge, 8.D.,
Reply . t

Office /Letter June 24, 1915,
Ed-Schbols

112387-14
v 61958~15
R HH

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.;
8ir:

Replying to Office Letter as above, date of June 10, 1915,
relative to railway ticket furnished James Holy Eagle, of the Carlisle
Indian School, will say that our retained copy of application for
enrollment bears the date of October 17, 1913, the term of enrollment
being recorded as for one year, the age of James at that time being
23. The name of D. H. Dickey, solicitor from Carlisle, appears on the
application as witness.

It was our understanding at the time, James being more than
21 years of age, and the term of enrollment being for one year only,
that James should pay his own transportation.

The Department might be reimbursed for cost of transportation

by money earned by James at the Carlisle School.

ry respectfully,

JJD/M Superintendent.
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Ed~Schools
81958-15

(COPY)
5—1102
112387-14 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
REH © OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON

JUN 10, 1915.

Mr. Jno. R. Brennan,

Supt. Pine Ridge School.
My dear Mr. Brennan:

Heretofore the gquestion has arisen as to set-
tlement for a ticket over the Chicago and North Western
Railway Company from Rushville, Nebraska, to Carlisle,
Pennsylvania, furnished James Holy Eagle, who was more
than 21 years of age when he used this transportation.

Under date of March 13 this Office called
for a further report from Supervisor Lipps, asking by and
between whom the arrangement for furnishing this trans-
portation was made, who delivered the ticket to James,
and on whose order it was so delivered. A copy of this
letter was intended to be mailed to you and called
for a report from vou also, but it appears that it did
not reach vou.

Please give the desired information immediately
in order that the matter may be properly settled.

Very truly yours,
(Signed) E. B. MERITT

6-LP-g, Assistant Cokmissioner.

- O T Y -
G I=V=8TH~N



Ed-Echools
£61958~15
RHEE W .

JUN 10 1915
n,' 0, He Lippﬂ.

Supt. Carlisle Sehool.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

Referrinz to payment of traneportation furnished
James Holy Eagle, please advise the representative of the
@hicago and North Western Raillway Company that the matter
has been scmevhat delayed but the Offlce will endeavor to
expedite settlement thereof.

The Superintendent of the Pine Ridge Reservation
is deing ealled upon for an immediate report in the matter.
Please ressrve sufficient "Indlan School, Transportation,
1915, to cover this payment of #20,08 in eszse it should
be decided to pay from that fund,

Very truly yours,
:f”-'»- o ! W,‘%ﬁ

Assistant Commissioner,

6-LP-g.

“ITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.
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©O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

Ed,-Schools

T7223=~14 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
1§4§6ﬁ15 UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

The Honorable,
Commisgsioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C. c
g' [ ]

-
S U X

Sir: -1 29

I transmit herewith for the consideration of the
O0ffice & communioation received from the Philadelphia
general agent of the Chicago and North Western Railwey
reletive to the unpaid charge of %50.06 which is due on
a ticket that was furnished James Holy Eagle at Valentine,
Nebraska, in October of 19213,

Very respectfully,

Encl. -
HE, ' {’é%(ﬁ{ e g



CHicAGo.ST.PAUL MINNEAPOLIS & OMAHA RAILWAY, & mucurymn

| JUN =31915

T STREET \ s ~o

{020 CHESTNU 81 .q.)g'q

g PHILADELPHIA, PA.ygy 28.15 ‘
File C-49

The Carlisle Indian Scheel,
Carlisle, Fa‘. 5 %
Gentlemen:

Referring to conversation of oven date between your !lr.. Meyer and
our traveling representative, regarding 530;06 which is due us on ticket furnished
Jemes Holy Eagle, Valentine, Nebr, to Carlisle, pl"a, back in October 1913;

We do not wish to appear teo persistent in the collection of this
amount, but it has been long outstanding and we think you will sgree with ue
thet an adjustment should bhe made without dolay-. It necessitatesthe carrying
of a balance from month to month on our booke end we would like te get it clemnad
up, in order to include it in this months business,

Will you kindly take the necessary and prompt action to see that

voucher is sent us at the earliest possible date end oblige.

Yours truly,
( \)2(,(_ Q;A}—id-{'\‘
£ 2 Genersl Agent
. Ag 73
ich "
2. Aakopla
7 722 %=1 & XKoo et s SHatg (> Z —
/'5'(‘{;“{éf*}'j / L L 249 _ I 27 |
R. A . M.

L -
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©. H. LIPPS, ?‘!;““"’" RCHARAR
'Q 5’

%/—Schoo 1s DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
7223-14 ED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
18446-16 L

REEH CARLISLE, PA.

Mareh 15th, 1915,

The Honcrable,
Commissioner of Indien Affairs,
Washington, D. C, g.

]
i
[ &

Sir: FiLe®
‘i '' I respectfully report, as was requested in the Of-
~\"fice's letter of March the 12th, that there is on file at
- | this office an application for the enrolment at Carlisle of
\\ James Holy Bagle which has noted thereon the approval of
Superintendent Brennan of the Pine Ridge Ageney. There are
also on filo ~eopies of JoE_t_iir_a__, requesting the Philadelphia
office of the North Western Line to arrange so that the Com-
_. pl.ny's agent at Rushville, Nebraska, be authorized to furnish

/\ k‘l‘.:m:mpc:r'l;a‘l:ion to Snporintondent Bronnan for the use of Btud-

—— ————

,L_ﬂl’ ents letving the Pine Rilgo laoncy for Carlisle. The one copy
r-\/\\P referred to in the foregoing sentence was addressed to the

N ,l'ly:b\f" \1 | North Western Line's Philadelphia representative on September
T 1_71:]:. 1913, and it was requested that five tiekets be mpade

available., The other copy is of & letter that was written on
September the 12th of 1913, following up the letter of the 7th
of that month and to the effeet that the order previously placed

be modified so that an unlimited number of tiekets ecould be pro-
vided if so ordered by Superintenient Brennan,

It ean only be inferred from the copies of correspondence



-2- Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

on file that the tiekets which were furnished at Rushville,
Nebraska, were delivered by the North Western Line's agent
at the request of Superintendent Brennan. No one else sSeeas
to have been asuthorized to request such tickets.

When James Holy Bagle started for Carlisle he was more
than twenty-one years of age and for that reason the eost of
the transportation that was given him at Rushville has not
been paid for from official funds,

Very respectfully,

/ 4 / ﬂv /, =
{ .‘(‘__f// 7 : I__/f' S iy /
HRM, &gpe%&o in ¢ (;Ki‘q‘(’ =
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18446-16
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My dear Mr. Secretary:

Referring to YMr. Harvey's note of March 10, ask-
ing for further information as to payment of the transpor-
tation of James Holy BEagie to the Carlisls School, I am
writing to the Superintendent for such information and will
sdvise you, with return of the file, when the Superintend-
ent's report is at hand.

Very truly yours,

Spned) C. P, Bauke

Second Assistant Commissioner.
Hon. A. A. Jones,

First Assistant Seeoretary.

$-LP-11.

¢

See 77L33-1% e, Pt 22y
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T7223-14

18445-15
RHH

o

Mr, Oscar IHi. Lipps, MAR 12 1815
Superviscr in Charge,
Cariisle Indian School.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

Referring to the case of Jamee Holy Bagle and
rayment for his transportation to th; school, the First
Assistant Secretary asks for further information as to
this transportaticn.

Please adviee by and between whom the arrange-
ment for furnishing this transportation was made, who de-
livered the ticket %o James and on whose order. State
the circumstances definitely, The Superintendent at Pine
Ridge is requested to Teply also.

Very truly yours,

Second Assistant Commissioner.

Carbon to Supt., Pine Ridge.

3-1::?-11 .

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.
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77225~-14

184406-10
RHE

<

MAR 12 (815
Mr, Oscar H, Lipps,
Supervisor in Chargs,
. = (:J ?IF‘
Cariisle Indian School. fuiﬁzu :

My deoar Mr, Lipps:

Referring to the case of Jumes Holy Eagle and
payment for his transportation to the school, the First
Assistant Secretary asks for further information as to
this transportation.

Please advise by and between whom the arrange-
ment for furnishing this transportation was made, who de-
livered the ticket to James and on whose order. State
the circumstances definitely,. '.rhc‘ Superintendent at Pine
Ridge is requested to reply also.

Very truly yours,

8 08d) G ¥ Banleo

Second Assistant Commissioner.

Carvon to SBupt., Pine Ridge.

$=-LP-11.



O. H. LIPPS, Surervisor IN CHARGE
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Education- 2]
Industries DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ¥ : ’
CHS NITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL - 3 5 '
CARLISLE, PA. D § :
Febr. 12th, 1915. &
et

The Honorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C. -
oy P "1 T2

1160

Sir:
I respectfully call attention to the fact that

on September 2nd, 1914, a letter as follows, marked as

above, was addressed to James Holy Eagle at this school:

"Referring to your letter of July 12, 1914
regarding your application for your pro rata
shares of the tribal trust funds, Pine Ridge,
South Dakota, you are informed that the Su-
perintendent has stated that as seon as your
application blanks are returned to him by Su-
pervisor Lipps in charge of Carlisle, they will
be submitted to this 6ffice for consideration.™

On December 16th, 1914, a reply as follows was ad-

dressed to the Office upon receipt of letter of December

-~

12th, marked "Bd.-Ind., 112387-14, L. M. C.": = |5
e

"I respectfully report that the information
contained in the Office's letter of December
the 12th has been brought to James H. Eagle's
attention as was requested.

Referring to the debt he owes I have to state
that when James was sent to Carlisle in October
of 1913 he was 23 years of age. Under the Regu-
lations his transportstion has not been a legit-
imate charge for the govermment to pay, although

.
.
-
w2
R



-2- Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

the cost of the ticket is charged to the ac-
count of this school and is yet unpaid. The
amount is $30.06 and I respectfully recommend
that some action be taken whereby the indebt-
edness can be settled without further delay.
Superintendent Brennan's letter is being re-
turned herewith."
The Philadelphia representative of the North Westerm
Line is again making inquiry when he may expect to receive
payment for the James Holy Eagle ticket and as the charge
is due and unpaid and should have been paid a year ago 1
respectfully request that I be instructed without delay
what sction can be taken,
Very respectfully,

HKM , uperv ¥ in .

(Copy to Superintendent Brennan)



My Friend:

%m. A

11238714 A/

13853314 v/
L ' c -~ \
A NS
oF D

gt ¥
QLED

¥r. James Holy Eagle,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

'nm/lyg

With reference to your letter dated December 38,
regarding your request for trust funds as a Pine Rildge
Sioux Indian, you are advised that the Office is un-

<o

willing to recommend your application for approval at %
this time, believing it to be to your best interests E
to wait until you are ready to begin work at your chosen
trade,

Your Friend, N

gied) E.B. e\

1-RAK-9 Assistant Omluimr.

<20y 'I:f £
VAl Il iy elld e
- ! (Y 7
= I



SOLO CORNET

% ‘ @FARLISLE INDIAN BAND

JAMES H. EAGLE
SIoux

HOME ADDRESS UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
ALLEN, SO. DAK. CARLISLE, PA.



United States Indian School,

Carlisle, Penn.,

P o N

el

December 28th, 1914. ga; = a ';

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, ; %\?.?' g; 2; %‘:}
Washington, D. C. %\\5.‘0" --}L___:_‘-: §

Dear sir:-Received yuors of re-

\ 7 cent date, and was noted and in my reply, Imust

say I have been shifting for myself since I left -

the Oglala Boarding School, worked around here and |
" therg to earn my board and clothing and last year I
™ made up my mind to come to Carlisle and I don't know
I had to pay my fare, untill about a month after
I arrived at Carlisle, and I wish to say again,
can you settle this debt out of the TRUST FUNDS.

I can't get no money in any other place,
unless I go out in the country to work? But I can't
on account of playing in the BAND, and I have to
stay in order to have a good BAND here. I am one
the Solo Cornet player.

Enclose you will find a card.

If anything you want to know please

write again. I am,

Yours Truly,

/.

R o »
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134391-=14
LuGC k
DEC: 23 1914

Mr, James H, Fagle,
Carlisle Indian School,

Carliasle, Pennaylvania,

My Friend:= N

Your claim for your pro rata share of the
tribal trust funde of Pine Ridge, has been submitted
by the Superintendent and hae received careful coﬁ-
sideration.

In view of the faet that you are now in
school, i1t is believed to be to your best interest
$o retain these funds in the Treasury until you have
learned your trade and are ready to begin work or

// Z: SIEITHVE 1’161/[,2.97;// ¥

until such time as you wish to improve your allote
ment upon returning to the reservation. The fact
that you owe the school $30.00 cannot be considered
as justification for recommending your application
for approval and this debt should be paid from other

funds,

Yours friend,

:;:\._ 1676 ¥ ) H:’. B- Merii
IPR~13-33 Assistant Tonmissioneri: .

Copy to Pine Ridge Agency.

=0 & Wl I. ¢ .
§ 3'\.;]"7g ﬁ:‘l! Gis KRN | IR e lam



O. H. LIPPS, Surervisor IN CHARGE

D
_ N,

Ed.-Ind DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR :j;_ 2
112387-14 UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL :; o
L CARLISLE, PA. -

Dec. 16th, 1914,

The Honorsble,
Commissioner of Indian Affaire,
Vashington, D. C,

QMCJ\
Sir:

I respectfully report that the information con-
tained in the O0ffice's letter of December the 12th
has been brought to James H. Eagle's attention as was
requested.

Referring to the debt he owes I have to state that
when James was sent to Carlisle in October of 1913 he
wias 23 years of age. Under the Regulations his trans-
portation hag not been a legitimate charge for the govern-
ment to pay, although the cost of the ticket is charged
to the account of this school and is yet unpaid. The
amount is $30,06 and I respectfully recommend that some
action be talen whereby the indebtedness can be settled
without further delay.

Superintendent Brennan's letter is being returned

herewitn.

(} Very respectfully,

f,sg At "f!



Ed" Iﬂd .

2. 112387~

116136~
Luc DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
4ppl. for UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE U 2o 18
pro rata . . 104391
share. Vi ===
Pine Ridge Agency,. S.Dak.,
November 27, 1914, 4 %4
- —_
~a
Hon. Commissioner of Indian Affsirs, ¢ ,::"'
Washington,D.C. r;.@lﬁ" F_v 3
Siy: ! N

In reply to Office letter of Nov. 12th I beg
to submit the application of James H. Eagle for his
pro rata share of the tribal funds, in accordance with
section IC of the sect of March 2, 1907 (34 stat. L.,
Pe 12E14)

The applicant is & male, 25 years of age, allottee
No. 2401. His name appears opposite No. 5976 on the
annuity roll on voucher 20 for the fourth quarter, 1914.
Applicant is now attending Carlisle School. In his report
he states that he wishes his pro rata share to improve his
allotment when he returns to the reservation and in one of
his letters he states that he needs this money to start a
shop when he finishes school and that he owes the school about
$40.00 and wishes to pay up. He has received regular benefits.
As the applicant is attending & Government school and should

5 have no need of money while there, I respectfully recommend

thet his claim be suspended until he has leerned his trade

as-printer and has secured & position as such or until he

returns to the reservation and endeavors to build up his



— 2 -

allotment.

Enclosed also find & competency report filled
out by the applicant, in which he states his reasons
for wishing his share of the tribal funds.

Very respectfully,

L 2£;€i2%2ﬁ€52P2312~ZZ/L/Lﬂ,J

Encs. Sup‘t o& Spl-DiSb ..;lgeﬂto
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F:c-l . -Iﬂd .
112338714,
Lu¥C

¥r. Oscar H. Lipps, NEC 12 mlé

Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle fchool. ELED gy © 5
My dear Mr. Lippe:

There is enclosed herewith a letter received
from the Buperinterdent of the Pine Ridge Agency with
reference to the aprplication of James H. Fagle for his
pro rata share of the tribal truet funde under the Act
of March 2, 1907. Please take the metter up with Jamee
H. Eagle, advising him that the Office believes it tc hie
beet intereet to retain theee fundes in the Treasury until
such time =8 he is 2ble to improve hie allotment or is
ready to begin work at a regular trade, Please aleo ad=-
vise ae to the debt which he states he owes to the ESchool.
You are also requested to make such recommendstion as you
deem advieable with the returm of the enclosed letter ai
the earliest practicable date.

Respectfully,

13=CEK=4 Agsistant Commissioner.

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE



REPORT ON APPLICATION FOR PRO RATA SHARE
Allotment No.2410 Age__28
The Commigsioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D.C.

Sirs

Jemes Holy Eaglo _(male),an Qzlals Sisux Indian, has
made epplieation for his share of the Tribal Trust Fund under the act
gf Mapeh 2, 1907 (34 8tat 122 I hereby submit the
following report as to his competency 1o manage his own affairs:

. :-J.’ A‘:.-m"-—l)’ b= u’_?

148 Is the applicant living on hisg allotment; if so, is he makiag
reascnable effcrts to cultivate his land and to support himself and
family? If he is not living on his elletnent, what is his occupa=~

tion? is at present at Carlisle School, Pa.

2. Is any paert of his allotment leased; if so, to whal extent does
he depend upon the vent thersfrom o support him:cl: and family?

none leased

1 - b P o T o Ao Sy § =R - o _r-.-|' . oy -
3, Has the applicant been given the privilege eof leasing his own
- LEe - e 5 \--E.-: 0 o = &)
lands, and if so, with what results?

= .
e b ¥ o
ey 1nner l Lel

4, Has he En interssg

o
< o
or leaged any inherited lasnd, how has he managed the procee

llone

5. 1g the applicant of geod moral character?

Yes
6. Ts he addicted to *the use of intoxicants; aud if so,does this
habit in the judsment of the sgent uwafit him <o make proper use of
his share of the tribal funds?

No

%,  What is his pnysical&'ganditisn?
Good

0, LI 5 | T O
=) ' T e
\ b , ’\J_,
\ A oy YiaK 40 .'5/f .



U]

8. Is the applicent in debt; if so, to what extent and for what

purpose was the debt incurred?

Claims he is in debt $40.00

9 Has the applicant the necessary business qualifications to
enable him to manage his own affairs?
Yes

10. Give such other information concerning the applicant as will
el nnta
~.

aid the Office in determining his competen
Has managed own affairs 7 years is competent.

11, Make a spscific recommendation for the approval or disapproval
of the application. I recommend application be approved.

John J.Boesl
Farmer.

FAMILY HISTORY OF APPLICANT

Name Relationship Age Allot. No. Acres

James Holy Eagle Head 25 2401 160



- | YT T AL THM™ T A T + =
L-E..\..I T C‘l'. ..*'...' .L I’._I'HIT E.‘Lv'E‘L _’_’;3.'.,-' 1.1."';;';& SIJ‘LE

25

Allotment N -14469 Age;dﬂﬂﬁa_

. -

The Commissioner of Indian Afrairs,

Washington, D,C.

Sirs

(male),an Oglala Sicux Indian, bhas

made applicafion Lcor hig sbare of the Trabal Trust Ffund uvunder the act
of March 2, 1907 (34 Stat, L., p.1221), and I hereby submit the
following report &5 to his competency to menage his cwn affairs:

i Ts the spplicant living on his allotment if so, is he makia
<t - ]

)
reas onable ef:crts to Cult‘TBLv his land and to support himself and

ST Sy, SR TR R B A

tion®? .7

S Is the applicant of good moral characier? t;lﬂfi}

P S LT LR o A Lo e

4 1

L% =
hablt in the Judgment oi" the agent unfit him to make proper use of
his share of the tribal funds? Zep

T Fthat is his physical condition? @

VNN 4037



e Has thse
enable him

11, Make a specif

of the appllcét ion.

Wame

James Holy Eagle

ve such cther
in determining+h

%

; e e
¥ CEessary bu E
= o = A L |
hig cwn affairs?

information concerning theyapplic as will

LBNCT .

TAMTITY '__Tmr'*l.-'- T AT T AN
allisl 1LILO .4 9 b 3 W it N

- . a ) Y -
Relationship ge Allot. No. Acres



FORM OF "APPLICANT'S REPORT ON COMPETENCY
LIVING OFF OF RESERVATION,

Neme A 222 7 _Agepd 3 Warried or
(7 ( Single
If married, Name of husband + Indian or
or wife White
If husband or wife is Indian, name of tribe, : !
~ 7. o J A LR A
Number of persons depending upon you Ior support f/fw
o -

Give the schools at which you received your education and tiHe NOY 30 10

39 o L Ima ~ gt Aed > P . L. - . |
length of time you attended each school. \"/C fjﬂg /

S e cas Bt Pt

Have yourever received speeial training in any trade or occupa-
o o 5 4
-

tion? If so, what? Give & short history of your {raining and
the use you have made of it,

%{M Mo///&a/ Lo a W/L_«Mt

ria

If a single women or man, how do you now make your living?

Have you made any improvements on your allotment® T so, of
what do they c¢o ngist?

1



Are you in debt? If so, how ?44. - _ﬂﬁ g
7?.’“.‘_.’."'?1- vears '}_ .“'_,__. -..

."_‘:
=
-
&
W

r from the _reservation? Zd¢ z
f

you lease your allotment ﬁx) If so, for how muec

(A - T = arr =1 . B Y PR RS TIT R S T e AT eT A s Trem 4 =rmt 0 e S . I,
Give below the reason: Wwhy you eonslider thalt you are compeientc TO

P n
= Wasrey *OUTr our) affaire an

Ty

come to you by reason of being en ."cl Tl

Indians: \/,’7/ = Ei’z jion g/ /éaﬂ{ Aa&{ m

LAt .(J/VV{// Z%‘f%_@%w Mvﬁ’

@/‘17/ Jtmf 07/

/ﬁ/l./‘-ﬂ/b[ %A/L/ ,j Grty a1 /}};/@//Z z23t¢g

M% 2GRl s .,fmm me/

L/ /J/z)(qﬁ‘( %/UM/J"M N2

oy Mﬂ WWW%M%

MMMWMMMmM

% ot %@f’%ﬁ%w

terested parties who know you. (Govermment officials

upport yecur st

Tves T+ 4 1
7 pengers ol

businegs men preferred.

This form must be Tilled out in the han

gEC) plicant,

MW ﬂaﬁWWﬁ/

B ogean T g
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(To be executed in duplicate. )

&LM o L_Ad oy

To the SBECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR.
i J%'/WLM 7 %‘6‘1/ ’g 6‘-?& , a member of the
@ /@M tribe of Indians,

hereby make apphca.hou% the apportionment and allotment under the provisions of the act of Congress approved March
2, 1907 (34 Btat. L., p. 1221), of my pro rata share of any tribal or trust funds on deposit in the Treasury of the United

States to the credit of the tribe hereinbefore named; and I further request that, if the apportionment and allotment be
- i '.“'l

made as applied for, a warrant in the amount found due be mailed to me in care of the superintendent (*) 4‘-.,..}1 _____ Sxgis

I certify that the Indian who sigﬁed the foregoing application is the identical person whose name appears opposite

o. .BD9T6_____on voucher .. 20........ e fourth ar, 191.4, and opposite No. 2401 on the approved
allotment schedule,

[ 4

Sll-pt.q.&.-ﬁp.la__.DLS}J_._.-Agﬂnt-.._--_---u--_

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
WASHINGTON

Tur COM'H'ISSiONER oF INDIAN AFFAIRS.
Sir: In accordance with the provisions of the act of Congress approved March 2, 1907 (34 Stat. L., p. 1221), I hereby

designate the Indian named in the above application to receive . 18 pro rata share of the Sigux_--ﬁ!ugd_‘_

belonging to said tribe, now on deposit in the Treasury of the United States, available for such apportionment and

dllotment, with interest to date of settlement; and the said share, amounting to approximately $ A
hereby apportioned and allotted, and I direct that payment therefor be made as applied for.
Secretary.
* When the application is made under the provisions of Section IT of the regulations, the following must be added before signature by the applicant: “to

be deposited by him to my credit, and the expenditure supervised by him as individual Indian money."* 6—1603




5 5204

(To be executed in duplicate.)
ine Ridge Agency,S.Dek.,

To the SecrRETARY 0F THE INTERIOR.

e &7?(/1/1/?//& 7 944 F i) 5\/@/6_, , & member of the
ﬁ /ﬁ/&_zéd/ (\%ﬂ"(/"yﬁ_, tribe of Indians,

hereby make applicatiofifor the apportionment and allotment under the pmvmons of the act of Congress approved March
2, 1907 (34 Stat. L., p. 1221), of my pro rata share of any tribal or trust funds on deposit in the Treasury of the United
States to the credit of the tribe hereinbefore named; and I further request that, if the apportionment and allgl‘.rﬁen't_be o~

e OF N,
A\ L 1
f/":‘ "‘ 7 \\

made as applied for, a warrant in the amount found due be mailed to me in care of the superintendent (*) _~ .. 8. 7%

A

I certify that the Indian who signed the foregoing application is the identical person whose name appears opposite

No. 8976 on voucher __&Q , —Lourth qr, 1914, and opposite No, 401 on the approved

allotment schedule.

Bigh. r!lgﬁfl'f: >

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
WASHINGTON

Tar CoMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS.
Sir: In accordance with the provisions of the act of Congress approved March 2, 1907 (34 Stat. L., p. 1221), T hereby

/

Pine Ridge e

belonging to said fribe, now on deposit in the Treasury of the United States, available for such apportionment and

allotment, with interest to date of settlement; and the said share, amounting to approximately $ , i8
hereby apportioned and allotted, and I direct that payment therefor be made as applied for.

Secretary.

, the following must be added before signature by the applicant: *to
6—1603

* When the application is made under the provisions of Section II of the regulati
be deposited by him to my credit, and the expenditure supervised by him as individual Indian money.'”
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1161364 14

LMC

NOV. 12 1M
Hr., Jemes H, Zagle,
¢/o fuperintendent Carlisle School.
Cerlisle, Tennsylvanie. ¢ 0 b
apl
Hy Friend: g\\ﬁ“ ®

Receipt ie ecimowledged of your letter dated
October 27th, sdvising of yonr full nsme snd se& to
the tribe you belong to in connection with your
request for the status of the application for your
pro reta share of the tribsl trust funds, Pine Ridge.

The records of the 0ffice do not disclose en
application for tmmst funde filed in your name, the
only applieation appearing is for ioux benefite, whdeh
olaim wes settled by the Auditor, April 19, 1913. The
fuperintendent of “ine Ridge is being requested to advise
ns in reference to your application.

Your friend,

( Signed) E. B. Merili

11-lA=4 , Apsistant Commiseioner.

"WHIKLING COPY - Fop FILE
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&. 112387 -/¢
116156,}ﬁ£
LHEGC

NOV 12 1A
¥r, John 2, Bremnan, .
cuperintendent Mime idge “chool.

My dear ¥r. Brennan: FILED B Radd

?he Office hee received a letter from
Jemee H. Begle, nmow enrolled et Carlisle Imdien
fehool, ruqna;tins informetion es to the status
of the applicaetion for his truet funde end you
are reguested to edvise the Office in the prem-
1ges since there eppesre to be mo record of the
receint of such claim, -

Yours very truly,

( Signed) E. B. Merili

1l-NlAwd , sepistant Commigsesioner.
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Tnited States Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa., Oct. 37, LS14.

G AOHY

Commiszsicner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D, C., s
Dear Sir:- Yoursrof 0Oct.24th arrived
and will let you know my tribe, and my full name,
My name ia James Holy Fagle, but nearly

all who know me calls me Eagle, and at present Jas. H. Eagle

is my signature, I might say better known as James H. Eagle,

I am , Your frjend,

)
5
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Biuneation~
Industriss.

112387-14
LHC

Mr. James H. Eagle, 0T 24 @ii

¢/o Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisls, Pa.

My friend:

I have your letter dated Ocfober 17 requesting
information as Vo the present status of the application
for your pro rata share.

Prom the informetion pubmitted in your letter,
it is impossible to locate your application; bui if you
will give your full name and state to what trive you he-
long, I shall be gled to advise yon in the premises.

Your friend,

( Signed) B. B. Meritd

10=-MDP=-22, Assistant Commissioner.

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE

L g

e

-

ATSTHVD ;,16[/[,,8?2"5// . ‘



of - ' 4
Commissionenf Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.
Gentleman:-Sometimes ago my applicatiom for Protay.
was forwarded to you, but never heard from you yet. T wish you
would see into this watter if its possibles.
Trusting that you will not neglect this letter,

I am,

Yours Respectfully,
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